
FACTS AND FIGURES AT CHURCHILL DOWNS
Performance Record from 10/30/2022 to 11/27/2022

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Luis Saez 121 23 24 12 19 49 115 22 19 6 1 17 34 11 32 $8.60
Tyler Gaffalione 133 21 17 25 16 47 127 21 17 6 0 0 35 13 37 $6.30
Brian Joseph Hernandez, Jr. 99 18 11 12 18 41 92 16 17 7 2 29 17 8 47 $16.90
Edgar Morales 111 14 17 14 13 41 106 14 13 5 0 0 4 3 75 $14.40
Gerardo Corrales 86 11 11 10 13 37 81 10 12 5 1 20 5 2 40 $15.10
Florent Geroux 77 11 8 11 14 39 73 11 15 4 0 0 16 4 25 $8.20
Joseph Talamo 72 10 6 2 14 25 65 10 15 7 0 0 4 1 25 $11.90
Francisco Arrieta 38 8 5 3 21 42 37 8 22 1 0 0 3 3 100 $8.70
Julien R. Leparoux 40 7 7 6 18 50 36 7 19 4 0 0 3 2 67 $20.70
Rafael Bejarano 82 6 13 15 7 41 77 6 8 5 0 0 7 2 29 $16.90
Mitchell Murrill 51 6 11 4 12 41 50 6 12 1 0 0 7 2 29 $18.90
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 47 6 10 1 13 36 46 5 11 1 1 100 10 2 20 $9.90
Corey J. Lanerie 74 5 4 17 7 35 69 5 7 5 0 0 5 0 0 $27.70
Martin Garcia 60 4 10 5 7 32 58 4 7 2 0 0 3 0 0 $8.10
Vincent Cheminaud 20 4 2 1 20 35 16 3 19 4 1 25 6 2 33 $10.50
Declan Cannon 44 3 3 2 7 18 44 3 7 0 0 0 3 2 67 $11.10
Luan Machado 26 3 1 3 12 27 26 3 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 $31.30
Joel Rosario 8 3 1 2 38 75 6 2 33 2 1 50 4 2 50 $5.10
Jack Gilligan 14 3 1 1 21 36 14 3 21 0 0 0 2 1 50 $7.20
Paco Lopez 10 3 0 1 30 40 10 3 30 0 0 0 1 1 100 $11.50
Adam Beschizza 25 2 2 2 8 24 24 1 4 1 1 100 1 0 0 $10.40
Geovanni Franco 12 2 1 1 17 33 12 2 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.20
Chase Miller 8 2 0 0 25 25 8 2 25 0 0 0 1 0 0 $15.80
John R. Velazquez 7 2 0 0 29 29 6 2 33 1 0 0 2 1 50 $13.30
Kylee R. Jordan 4 2 0 0 50 50 4 2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.60
Joseph Rocco, Jr. 24 1 7 3 4 46 24 1 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 $9.60
Reylu Gutierrez 25 1 6 9 4 64 25 1 4 0 0 0 6 1 17 $4.60
Gabriel Saez 32 1 3 3 3 22 31 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 $7.30
Keith J. Asmussen 13 1 1 1 8 23 13 1 8 0 0 0 2 0 0 $13.20
Isaias Ayala 9 1 1 1 11 33 9 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 $27.60
Deshawn L. Parker 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.10
James Graham 20 1 0 6 5 35 20 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.30
Chris Landeros 20 1 0 2 5 15 18 1 6 2 0 0 4 1 25 $3.70
Jose Riquelme 13 1 0 1 8 15 13 1 8 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.70
Rene Diaz* 10 1 0 1 10 20 10 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.10
Joe M. Johnson 4 1 0 1 25 50 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.20
John McKee 3 1 0 1 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.40
Jareth Loveberry 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.20
Sonny Leon 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.70
Carly Hughes 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $38.10
Colby J. Hernandez 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.30
Jon Kenton Court 23 0 3 1 0 17 23 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Junior Alvarado 5 0 3 0 0 60 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Victor Lebron 6 0 2 1 0 50 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rogelio Miranda 23 0 1 2 0 13 22 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mickaelle Michel 13 0 1 1 0 15 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eddie Jurado 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jesus Lopez Castanon 4 0 0 2 0 50 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thiago Canuto 13 0 0 1 0 8 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rolando Aragon 9 0 0 1 0 11 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jane Elliott 9 0 0 1 0 11 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fernando De La Cruz 7 0 0 1 0 14 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Emmanuel Esquivel 4 0 0 1 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Abel Lezcano 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joseph D. Ramos 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Samuel Marin 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
David Cohen 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ferrin Peterson 7 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rafael Mojica, Jr. 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jean C. Alvelo 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Armando Martinez 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joe Musarro 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Agustin Gomez 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Edgard J. Zayas 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Anthony Salgado 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Edwin Gonzalez 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Malcolm Franklin 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brooke Bays* 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carlos A. Diaz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gregory Romero 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Keimar Trotman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Erica Herrforth* 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Keivan Serrano 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ronney Betancourt 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tyler Conner 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Javier Padron-Barcenas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kevin J. Jimenez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Williams Naupac 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kendal Sterritt 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Santo Sanjur 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Abner Adorno 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luis Alberto Batista 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Andres Calleja* 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alexandra Sherman* 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Luis Saez 45 10 22 41 6 15 73 12 16 38 10 26 10 1 10 0 0 0 58 12 21 63 11 17
Tyler Gaffalione 51 8 16 46 7 15 90 17 19 31 2 6 12 2 17 0 0 0 61 6 10 72 15 21
Brian Joseph Hernandez, Jr. 45 6 13 37 8 22 60 10 17 28 5 18 11 3 27 0 0 0 52 12 23 47 6 13
Edgar Morales 41 2 5 43 6 14 83 12 14 21 0 0 7 2 29 0 0 0 47 6 13 64 8 13
Gerardo Corrales 35 6 17 29 3 10 61 8 13 19 3 16 6 0 0 0 0 0 34 4 12 52 7 13
Florent Geroux 34 4 12 23 3 13 46 7 15 24 4 17 7 0 0 0 0 0 33 3 9 44 8 18
Joseph Talamo 30 2 7 22 3 14 51 5 10 16 5 31 4 0 0 0 0 0 39 4 10 33 6 18
Francisco Arrieta 12 1 8 12 4 33 28 6 21 10 2 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 5 36 24 3 13
Julien R. Leparoux 17 3 18 15 3 20 25 5 20 8 1 13 7 1 14 0 0 0 19 3 16 21 4 19
Rafael Bejarano 26 3 12 28 3 11 54 5 9 23 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 41 2 5 41 4 10
Mitchell Murrill 25 3 12 14 0 0 40 5 13 10 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 22 2 9 29 4 14
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 24 2 8 16 3 19 33 4 12 11 2 18 3 0 0 0 0 0 17 2 12 30 4 13
Corey J. Lanerie 32 1 3 19 3 16 46 3 7 22 2 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 39 5 13 35 0 0
Martin Garcia 28 2 7 21 1 5 44 2 5 10 0 0 6 2 33 0 0 0 26 1 4 34 3 9
Vincent Cheminaud 5 0 0 8 2 25 12 2 17 6 2 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 15 4 27 5 0 0
Declan Cannon 14 0 0 18 1 6 37 3 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 1 6 27 2 7
Luan Machado 8 2 25 12 1 8 20 1 5 6 2 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 14 3 21
Joel Rosario 1 0 0 1 1 100 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 75 0 0 0 5 3 60 3 0 0
Jack Gilligan 5 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 38 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 13 6 2 33
Paco Lopez 2 1 50 2 0 0 3 1 33 6 2 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 50 4 0 0
Adam Beschizza 10 0 0 6 0 0 18 0 0 4 2 50 3 0 0 0 0 0 13 1 8 12 1 8
Geovanni Franco 2 1 50 5 0 0 10 2 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 8 2 25
Chase Miller 2 1 50 1 0 0 8 2 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 2 40
John R. Velazquez 5 2 40 1 0 0 5 2 40 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 2 1 50
Kylee R. Jordan 1 1 100 3 1 33 4 2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 67
Joseph Rocco, Jr. 11 0 0 8 0 0 21 1 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 17 1 6
Reylu Gutierrez 12 0 0 7 0 0 17 1 6 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 17 1 6
Gabriel Saez 17 1 6 5 0 0 25 1 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 20 1 5
Keith J. Asmussen 2 0 0 4 0 0 12 1 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 12 0 0
Isaias Ayala 1 0 0 3 1 33 8 1 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 4 1 25
Deshawn L. Parker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
James Graham 5 1 20 10 0 0 14 1 7 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 8 1 13
Chris Landeros 9 0 0 3 1 33 15 1 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 13 12 0 0
Jose Riquelme 3 1 33 6 0 0 13 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 9 1 11
Rene Diaz* 6 1 17 1 0 0 9 1 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 5 0 0
Joe M. Johnson 0 0 0 4 1 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0
John McKee 0 0 0 2 1 50 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 0 0
Jareth Loveberry 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0
Sonny Leon 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0
Carly Hughes 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100
Colby J. Hernandez 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Jon Kenton Court 6 0 0 10 0 0 21 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 15 0 0
Junior Alvarado 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
Victor Lebron 1 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0
Rogelio Miranda 7 0 0 10 0 0 18 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 16 0 0
Mickaelle Michel 8 0 0 4 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 5 0 0
Eddie Jurado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0



Jesus Lopez Castanon 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Thiago Canuto 2 0 0 7 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 6 0 0
Rolando Aragon 0 0 0 3 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0
Jane Elliott 2 0 0 5 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 0
Fernando De La Cruz 1 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0
Emmanuel Esquivel 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Abel Lezcano 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Joseph D. Ramos 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Samuel Marin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
David Cohen 6 0 0 2 0 0 9 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 8 0 0
Ferrin Peterson 4 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0
Rafael Mojica, Jr. 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Jean C. Alvelo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Armando Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Joe Musarro 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Agustin Gomez 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Edgard J. Zayas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Salgado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Edwin Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Malcolm Franklin 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Brooke Bays* 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Carlos A. Diaz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gregory Romero 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Keimar Trotman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Erica Herrforth* 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Keivan Serrano 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ronney Betancourt 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Conner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Javier Padron-Barcenas 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kevin J. Jimenez 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Williams Naupac 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kendal Sterritt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Santo Sanjur 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Abner Adorno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Luis Alberto Batista 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Andres Calleja* 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Alexandra Sherman* 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Michael J. Maker 54 12 10 3 22 46 51 10 20 3 2 67 10 3 30 $9.80
Steven M. Asmussen 85 11 13 7 13 36 83 11 13 2 0 0 23 7 30 $8.40
Brad H. Cox 40 8 6 4 20 45 34 7 21 6 1 17 19 6 32 $6.10
George R. Arnold, II 27 6 7 1 22 52 26 6 23 1 0 0 5 2 40 $20.20
Kenneth G. McPeek 55 5 5 14 9 44 49 4 8 6 1 17 7 4 57 $7.30
Genaro Garcia 24 5 1 2 21 33 24 5 21 0 0 0 1 1 100 $12.40
Matt A. Shirer 14 5 1 1 36 50 14 5 36 0 0 0 2 1 50 $8.60
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 19 5 0 3 26 42 18 4 22 1 1 100 2 2 100 $22.30
Joe Sharp 34 4 8 4 12 47 32 4 13 2 0 0 8 1 13 $13.20
Chris A. Hartman 32 4 8 2 13 44 32 4 13 0 0 0 7 2 29 $13.50
Dale L. Romans 39 4 3 5 10 31 36 4 11 3 0 0 4 1 25 $10.30
Brian A. Lynch 15 4 0 3 27 47 14 3 21 1 1 100 2 0 0 $12.10
Thomas L. Van Berg 14 4 0 1 29 36 14 4 29 0 0 0 1 1 100 $11.90
Thomas Drury, Jr. 16 3 5 2 19 63 15 3 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 $19.40
Thomas M. Amoss 18 3 5 1 17 50 18 3 17 0 0 0 2 2 100 $10.10
W. Bret Calhoun 22 3 3 5 14 50 22 3 14 0 0 0 6 2 33 $6.30
Victoria H. Oliver 24 3 2 5 13 42 19 3 16 5 0 0 1 0 0 $21.50
Ian R. Wilkes 24 3 2 4 13 38 23 3 13 1 0 0 2 1 50 $18.00
Norm W. Casse 18 3 2 0 17 28 17 3 18 1 0 0 5 2 40 $18.00
Robertino Diodoro 10 3 2 0 30 50 10 3 30 0 0 0 2 1 50 $9.70
Dallas Stewart 15 3 1 3 20 47 15 3 20 0 0 0 3 2 67 $10.10
Rodolphe Brisset 14 3 0 2 21 36 14 3 21 0 0 0 3 0 0 $10.20
Michael A. Tomlinson 18 2 8 1 11 61 18 2 11 0 0 0 4 0 0 $13.80
John Alexander Ortiz 15 2 5 2 13 60 15 2 13 0 0 0 3 0 0 $20.30
Gregory D. Foley 26 2 4 2 8 31 26 2 8 0 0 0 3 1 33 $6.20
Brendan P. Walsh 27 2 3 6 7 41 24 2 8 3 0 0 4 2 50 $5.70
D. Wayne Lukas 26 2 3 3 8 31 26 2 8 0 0 0 3 2 67 $5.10
Cherie DeVaux 16 2 3 0 13 31 14 2 14 2 0 0 2 1 50 $38.70



Philip A. Bauer 7 2 3 0 29 71 7 2 29 0 0 0 2 1 50 $4.90
Todd A. Pletcher 17 2 2 1 12 29 17 2 12 0 0 0 3 0 0 $7.20
J. Keith Desormeaux 15 2 2 1 13 33 15 2 13 0 0 0 2 1 50 $15.20
Paul J. McGee 11 2 2 1 18 45 9 2 22 2 0 0 1 0 0 $8.20
William Walden 6 2 2 0 33 67 6 2 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.80
Ron Moquett 15 2 1 3 13 40 15 2 13 0 0 0 2 1 50 $6.10
Paulo H. Lobo 13 2 1 1 15 31 10 1 10 3 1 33 1 1 100 $27.70
Jonathan Wong 7 2 1 1 29 57 7 2 29 0 0 0 4 2 50 $5.00
Jordan Blair 7 2 1 1 29 57 7 2 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.10
Joel Delacruz Mejia 7 2 1 0 29 43 6 2 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 $8.50
D. Whitworth Beckman 6 2 1 0 33 50 5 1 20 1 1 100 0 0 0 $9.60
Chris M. Block 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.70
Michael E. Lauer 10 2 0 1 20 30 10 2 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 $33.00
Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 10 2 0 1 20 30 10 2 20 0 0 0 5 2 40 $3.60
Darrin Miller 4 2 0 0 50 50 4 2 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $15.80
William I. Mott 13 1 4 2 8 54 13 1 8 0 0 0 2 0 0 $17.90
Juan Munoz Cano 19 1 3 4 5 42 19 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.40
Mark E. Casse 14 1 2 2 7 36 11 1 9 3 0 0 3 1 33 $4.20
Michael W. McCarthy 7 1 1 3 14 71 7 1 14 0 0 0 1 0 0 $7.70
James E. Baker 5 1 1 2 20 80 4 1 25 1 0 0 1 1 100 $4.50
Jeff A. Hiles 14 1 1 1 7 21 14 1 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 $18.10
Gustavo Delgado 12 1 1 1 8 25 12 1 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 $18.80
Barry L. King 6 1 1 1 17 50 5 1 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 $6.50
Richard Estvanko 5 1 1 1 20 60 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.30
Larry Rivelli 4 1 1 1 25 75 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.20
Lindsay Schultz 9 1 1 0 11 22 8 1 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 $7.20
Eric R. Reed 6 1 1 0 17 33 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.70
Chad C. Brown 4 1 1 0 25 50 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.90
William E. Morey 7 1 0 2 14 43 7 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 $20.20
Carlos H. Silva 5 1 0 2 20 60 5 1 20 0 0 0 1 0 0 $15.70
Michelle Lovell 13 1 0 1 8 15 13 1 8 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Neil L. Pessin 8 1 0 1 13 25 8 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.30
Donnie K. Von Hemel 8 1 0 1 13 25 8 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.10
Andrew McKeever 6 1 0 1 17 33 6 1 17 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Mark Simms, Jr. 5 1 0 1 20 40 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.90
Tim Glyshaw 5 1 0 1 20 40 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
Philip A. Sims 4 1 0 1 25 50 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.70
Marianne Scherer 4 1 0 1 25 50 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.90
Gary G. Hartlage 3 1 0 1 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.20
Rick Hiles 3 1 0 1 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.90
Thomas Humphries 3 1 0 1 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Riley Mott 3 1 0 1 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 2 1 50 $4.90
Armando Hernandez 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $52.00
Ricky Courville 9 1 0 0 11 11 9 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 $37.70
Ben Colebrook 6 1 0 0 17 17 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 $59.80
Brian Williamson 6 1 0 0 17 17 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
David R. Vance 5 1 0 0 20 20 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.00
Sarah Hamilton 4 1 0 0 25 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.80
Ethan W. West 4 1 0 0 25 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.40
Daniel C. Peitz 4 1 0 0 25 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.30
Doug F. O'Neill 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.30
Brittany A. Vanden Berg 3 1 0 0 33 33 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 $6.30
William D. Cowans 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $20.80
Michael Stidham 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 0 0 $7.10
S. Matthew Kintz 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.30
Claude R. McGaughey III 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.70
Jada C. Schlenk 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $38.10
Allen Milligan 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.90
Joe Lejzerowicz 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.40
Robert Mosco 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.10
Wesley A. Ward 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.30
John T. Kirby 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.30
Matthew R. Martinez 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $27.60
Danny Werre 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.40
Eddie Kenneally 20 0 3 4 0 35 17 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 $.00
Troy Newton 5 0 3 1 0 80 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Randy L. Morse 11 0 2 1 0 27 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carlo Vaccarezza 5 0 2 1 0 60 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Helen Pitts 7 0 2 0 0 29 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ignacio Correas, IV 5 0 2 0 0 40 4 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 $.00



Jason G. Cook 4 0 2 0 0 50 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Robert N. Falcone, Jr. 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steve Hobby 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ismael Bahena 9 0 1 2 0 33 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cipriano Contreras 4 0 1 2 0 75 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas D. Vance 9 0 1 1 0 22 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Michael Ann Ewing 6 0 1 1 0 33 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John Ennis 5 0 1 1 0 40 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Denis W. Roberson 4 0 1 1 0 50 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Adam Gerteisen 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Michael Puhich 6 0 1 0 0 17 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wesley E. Hawley 5 0 1 0 0 20 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jon Jazdzewski 4 0 1 0 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
David M. Rider 4 0 1 0 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trisha Vance Duncan 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
James P. DiVito 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scott Becker 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jose Francisco D'Angelo 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Karyn Wittek 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Terry J. Brennan 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mike Norris 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeremiah O'Dwyer 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lilia Gonzalez 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William Stinson, Jr. 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Simon Callaghan 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
George S. Bush 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jamie L. Grubbs 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Donald T. Blankenship 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daisy K. Olivo 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Climaco Galindo-Torres 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ted W. Lucas 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eric N. Foster 13 0 0 3 0 23 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
George Leonard, III 7 0 0 2 0 29 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grant T. Forster 7 0 0 2 0 29 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Caio Caramori 5 0 0 2 0 40 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Christopher Davis 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Kenneth G. Miller 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert Medina 12 0 0 1 0 8 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael Evans II 8 0 0 1 0 13 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
German Vasquez, Sr. 8 0 0 1 0 13 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John A. Hancock 6 0 0 1 0 17 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roddina A. Barrett 5 0 0 1 0 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kelsey Danner 5 0 0 1 0 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cheryl Shifflett 5 0 0 1 0 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eric L. Heitzmann 5 0 0 1 0 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Larry W. Demeritte 4 0 0 1 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rey Hernandez 4 0 0 1 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fergus Bogle 4 0 0 1 0 25 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alvin Brent Taylor 4 0 0 1 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tommy C. Short 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Troy Green 3 0 0 1 0 33 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elvis Trujillo 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jimmy Corrigan 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carl J. Deville 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hutch Holsapple 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jerry Antonuik 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tim P. Padilla 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kara Lin Toye 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alan Sherman 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeffrey D. Thornbury 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Waylon Cundiff 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Claude L. Brownfield, III 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Peter D. Pugh 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kelly A. Fernandez 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jorge R. Abreu 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jesus Cruz 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elias Lopez 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jennifer Tooley 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas Morley 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bernard S. Flint 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Madelyn Royal 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wayne M. Catalano 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Norman L. Cash 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Fausto Gutierrez 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jason Barkley 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hugo Andrade 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kevin Fletcher 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sal Guerrero 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bentley Combs 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bobby C. Barnett 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Justin Sherman 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michelle Nihei 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aaron Shorter 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Patrick Huffman 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anna M. Meah 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kelli Martinez 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tim Richardson 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lacy Pierce 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daniel E. Sanner 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Javier Hernandez 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jake S. Radosevich 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Reina E. Gonzalez 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
J. Larry Jones 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donald J. Habeeb 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anthony L. Scott 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steve Margolis 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roy A. Forston 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jose L. Hugo 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John F. Hill, Jr. 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paul McEntee 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cheryl Winebaugh 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Matt Frazier 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joanne Shankle 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Douglas W. Danner 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steve A. Capps 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Genevieve Londono 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eduardo Caramori 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael L. Rone 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carlos Santamaria 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lon Wiggins 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anna Navarrete 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James Alessi 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Claire Reece 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maria E. Pinzon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James T. Spicer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Laura Wohlers 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jack L. Hancock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joel De La Cruz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ollie L. Figgins, III 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Coty W. Rosin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elise Wood Kendall 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Timothy E. Hamm 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jon G. Arnett 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John P. Terranova, II 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Milan Milosevic 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John L. Langemeier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michel Douaihy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William H. Fires 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wayne L. Mackey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Boyd Thompson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William R. Edwards 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Leonard Powell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Randy Matthews 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michelle C. Brafford 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daniel C. Pitts 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
MaryAnne Howard 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William R. Helmbrecht 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Erick Alexander Torres 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert W. Radcliffe 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Robert B. Hess, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jerome F. Miller 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeffrey L. Greenhill 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William S. Brumley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Conor Murphy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paul Ares 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mark V. Salvaggio 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ronald Kahles 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shane Meyers 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Martin Villafranco 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alexis Claire 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joseph Jennings 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alejandro Gonzalez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Adolfo Macias 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gerardo Rodriguez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
H. Ray Horn 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shane Sands 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daniel Leitch 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trudy Veinot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Justin Wojczynski 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Greg Compton 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John C. Servis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anthony E. Guida 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Martin L. Rouck 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kelsie Calvo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joseph A. Medley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rhonda Thurman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mike J. Morrison 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joseph Deegan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tianna Richardville 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ernesto Padilla-Preciado 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William E. Duvall 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Freddie D. Winston 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elliott Soto- Martinez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nichole Luce 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ignacio Cambray 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jose M. Camejo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bradley S. Ross 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sarah Nicole Davidson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Annette Petersen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wayne G. Minnock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Israel Acevedo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Doug L. Anderson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aveory Faircloth 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carl O'Callaghan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kelly J. Breen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeffrey Skerrett 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oscar S. Barrera, III 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
William G. Gowan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Emma Jimenez Sanchez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
H. Graham Motion 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Matt Kordenbrock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Michael J. Maker 19 5 26 18 3 17 33 7 21 17 5 29 4 0 0 0 0 0 30 7 23 24 5 21
Steven M. Asmussen 42 3 7 25 4 16 66 8 12 14 2 14 5 1 20 0 0 0 23 3 13 62 8 13
Brad H. Cox 23 5 22 10 3 30 20 4 20 12 2 17 8 2 25 0 0 0 24 4 17 16 4 25
George R. Arnold, II 15 5 33 8 0 0 18 5 28 6 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 13 1 8 14 5 36
Kenneth G. McPeek 43 3 7 10 2 20 36 4 11 7 1 14 12 0 0 0 0 0 44 5 11 11 0 0
Genaro Garcia 6 1 17 10 4 40 21 5 24 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 13 16 4 25
Matt A. Shirer 4 2 50 3 1 33 11 4 36 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 10 4 40
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 10 1 10 7 2 29 15 3 20 3 1 33 1 1 100 0 0 0 8 2 25 11 3 27
Joe Sharp 12 2 17 10 0 0 22 2 9 11 2 18 1 0 0 0 0 0 18 3 17 16 1 6
Chris A. Hartman 14 2 14 10 0 0 27 4 15 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 9 21 3 14
Dale L. Romans 17 0 0 14 2 14 25 2 8 11 2 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 18 1 6 21 3 14
Brian A. Lynch 8 1 13 5 1 20 11 3 27 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 33 9 2 22
Thomas L. Van Berg 2 0 0 1 0 0 8 2 25 6 2 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 22 5 2 40
Thomas Drury, Jr. 6 0 0 8 3 38 12 1 8 4 2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 22 7 1 14
Thomas M. Amoss 12 2 17 4 1 25 11 1 9 4 0 0 3 2 67 0 0 0 9 3 33 9 0 0



W. Bret Calhoun 11 1 9 5 0 0 17 2 12 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 18 2 11
Victoria H. Oliver 4 0 0 13 3 23 12 1 8 8 1 13 4 1 25 0 0 0 16 2 13 8 1 13
Ian R. Wilkes 13 1 8 6 2 33 20 3 15 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 17 3 18
Norm W. Casse 10 0 0 4 2 50 13 2 15 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 25 10 1 10
Robertino Diodoro 4 1 25 2 1 50 9 3 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 5 2 40
Dallas Stewart 5 2 40 7 1 14 7 2 29 7 1 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 38 7 0 0
Rodolphe Brisset 9 2 22 4 0 0 10 2 20 2 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 5 1 20 9 2 22
Michael A. Tomlinson 5 0 0 8 1 13 16 1 6 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 15 1 7
John Alexander Ortiz 7 1 14 4 1 25 8 2 25 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 8 1 13
Gregory D. Foley 6 0 0 9 0 0 17 1 6 7 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 9 0 0 17 2 12
Brendan P. Walsh 15 2 13 6 0 0 16 1 6 8 1 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 16 2 13
D. Wayne Lukas 14 1 7 8 0 0 14 1 7 7 1 14 5 0 0 0 0 0 15 2 13 11 0 0
Cherie DeVaux 8 1 13 4 0 0 10 1 10 4 1 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 9 1 11
Philip A. Bauer 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 2 67 0 0 0 3 1 33 4 1 25
Todd A. Pletcher 9 1 11 8 1 13 12 1 8 4 1 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 17 5 0 0
J. Keith Desormeaux 12 2 17 2 0 0 11 1 9 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 13 7 1 14
Paul J. McGee 2 1 50 7 0 0 6 2 33 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 5 1 20
William Walden 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 2 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 3 1 33
Ron Moquett 6 0 0 5 2 40 13 2 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 11 2 18
Paulo H. Lobo 6 1 17 2 0 0 6 1 17 4 1 25 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 6 1 17
Jonathan Wong 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 2 100 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 4 0 0
Jordan Blair 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 29
Joel Delacruz Mejia 1 0 0 4 1 25 5 2 40 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 2 33
D. Whitworth Beckman 4 1 25 2 1 50 4 0 0 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 3 0 0
Chris M. Block 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100
Michael E. Lauer 1 0 0 3 0 0 9 2 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8 2 25
Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 0 0 0 3 1 33 6 2 33 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 3 1 33
Darrin Miller 2 1 50 0 0 0 4 2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 67
William I. Mott 8 1 13 3 0 0 10 1 10 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 11 4 0 0
Juan Munoz Cano 2 1 50 7 0 0 16 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 9 1 11
Mark E. Casse 11 1 9 3 0 0 8 1 13 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 1 14
Michael W. McCarthy 3 0 0 2 1 50 3 1 33 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 20
James E. Baker 2 1 50 1 0 0 4 1 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 1 25
Jeff A. Hiles 9 0 0 2 0 0 10 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 8 0 0
Gustavo Delgado 12 1 8 0 0 0 12 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10 1 10
Barry L. King 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 25
Richard Estvanko 0 0 0 4 1 25 3 1 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 3 0 0
Larry Rivelli 3 1 33 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 0 0
Lindsay Schultz 3 0 0 4 1 25 6 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 1 14
Eric R. Reed 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 25 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 1 0 0
Chad C. Brown 0 0 0 2 1 50 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 100
William E. Morey 3 1 33 2 0 0 6 1 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 1 25
Carlos H. Silva 0 0 0 2 1 50 3 1 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 33
Michelle Lovell 4 0 0 2 0 0 9 1 11 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 6 0 0
Neil L. Pessin 2 0 0 2 1 50 4 1 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 2 0 0
Donnie K. Von Hemel 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 1 20
Andrew McKeever 3 1 33 2 0 0 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 33
Mark Simms, Jr. 2 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 3 0 0
Tim Glyshaw 0 0 0 4 1 25 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0
Philip A. Sims 0 0 0 3 1 33 2 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 1 0 0
Marianne Scherer 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0
Gary G. Hartlage 0 0 0 3 1 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0
Rick Hiles 1 1 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50
Thomas Humphries 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 0 0
Riley Mott 2 1 50 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50
Armando Hernandez 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
Ricky Courville 5 0 0 2 1 50 7 1 14 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 5 0 0
Ben Colebrook 1 0 0 4 1 25 3 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 20
Brian Williamson 0 0 0 4 1 25 5 1 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 3 0 0
David R. Vance 1 0 0 2 1 50 3 1 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 50
Sarah Hamilton 4 1 25 0 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 0 0
Ethan W. West 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 0 0
Daniel C. Peitz 1 0 0 3 1 33 3 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33
Doug F. O'Neill 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50
Brittany A. Vanden Berg 1 0 0 1 1 100 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50
William D. Cowans 2 1 50 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33
Michael Stidham 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0
S. Matthew Kintz 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50
Claude R. McGaughey III 1 0 0 1 1 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
Jada C. Schlenk 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100



Allen Milligan 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Joe Lejzerowicz 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Robert Mosco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Wesley A. Ward 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
John T. Kirby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Matthew R. Martinez 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Danny Werre 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Eddie Kenneally 10 0 0 7 0 0 15 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 0 0
Troy Newton 2 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
Randy L. Morse 4 0 0 5 0 0 9 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 8 0 0
Carlo Vaccarezza 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
Helen Pitts 2 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0
Ignacio Correas, IV 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0
Jason G. Cook 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
Robert N. Falcone, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Steve Hobby 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ismael Bahena 3 0 0 3 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0
Cipriano Contreras 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Thomas D. Vance 5 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 0
Michael Ann Ewing 3 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0
John Ennis 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
Denis W. Roberson 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
Adam Gerteisen 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Michael Puhich 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0
Wesley E. Hawley 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0
Jon Jazdzewski 1 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
David M. Rider 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Trisha Vance Duncan 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
James P. DiVito 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Scott Becker 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Jose Francisco D'Angelo 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Karyn Wittek 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Terry J. Brennan 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Mike Norris 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jeremiah O'Dwyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lilia Gonzalez 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
William Stinson, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Simon Callaghan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
George S. Bush 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jamie L. Grubbs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Donald T. Blankenship 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Daisy K. Olivo 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Climaco Galindo-Torres 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ted W. Lucas 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Eric N. Foster 1 0 0 8 0 0 11 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 9 0 0
George Leonard, III 2 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0
Grant T. Forster 1 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0
Caio Caramori 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0
Christopher Davis 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Kenneth G. Miller 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Robert Medina 3 0 0 5 0 0 7 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 5 0 0
Michael Evans II 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0
German Vasquez, Sr. 3 0 0 5 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0
John A. Hancock 2 0 0 4 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0
Roddina A. Barrett 1 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
Kelsey Danner 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Cheryl Shifflett 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
Eric L. Heitzmann 3 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
Larry W. Demeritte 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
Rey Hernandez 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Fergus Bogle 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Alvin Brent Taylor 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Tommy C. Short 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Troy Green 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Elvis Trujillo 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Jimmy Corrigan 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Carl J. Deville 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Hutch Holsapple 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jerry Antonuik 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Tim P. Padilla 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0



Kara Lin Toye 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Alan Sherman 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jeffrey D. Thornbury 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Waylon Cundiff 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Claude L. Brownfield, III 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Peter D. Pugh 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kelly A. Fernandez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jorge R. Abreu 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jesus Cruz 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Elias Lopez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jennifer Tooley 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Thomas Morley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bernard S. Flint 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Madelyn Royal 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Wayne M. Catalano 6 0 0 2 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0
Norman L. Cash 2 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0
Fausto Gutierrez 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Jason Barkley 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Hugo Andrade 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Kevin Fletcher 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Sal Guerrero 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
Bentley Combs 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Bobby C. Barnett 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Justin Sherman 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Michelle Nihei 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Aaron Shorter 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Patrick Huffman 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Anna M. Meah 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Kelli Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Tim Richardson 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Lacy Pierce 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Daniel E. Sanner 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Javier Hernandez 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Jake S. Radosevich 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Reina E. Gonzalez 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
J. Larry Jones 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Donald J. Habeeb 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Anthony L. Scott 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Steve Margolis 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Roy A. Forston 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jose L. Hugo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
John F. Hill, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Paul McEntee 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Cheryl Winebaugh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Frazier 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Joanne Shankle 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Douglas W. Danner 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Steve A. Capps 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Genevieve Londono 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Eduardo Caramori 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Michael L. Rone 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Carlos Santamaria 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Lon Wiggins 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Anna Navarrete 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
James Alessi 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Claire Reece 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Maria E. Pinzon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
James T. Spicer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Laura Wohlers 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jack L. Hancock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Joel De La Cruz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ollie L. Figgins, III 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Coty W. Rosin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Elise Wood Kendall 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Timothy E. Hamm 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jon G. Arnett 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
John P. Terranova, II 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Milan Milosevic 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
John L. Langemeier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0



Michel Douaihy 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
William H. Fires 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Wayne L. Mackey 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Boyd Thompson 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
William R. Edwards 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Leonard Powell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Randy Matthews 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Michelle C. Brafford 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Daniel C. Pitts 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
MaryAnne Howard 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
William R. Helmbrecht 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Erick Alexander Torres 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Robert W. Radcliffe 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Robert B. Hess, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jerome F. Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jeffrey L. Greenhill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
William S. Brumley 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Conor Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Paul Ares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mark V. Salvaggio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ronald Kahles 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Shane Meyers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Martin Villafranco 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Alexis Claire 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Joseph Jennings 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alejandro Gonzalez 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Adolfo Macias 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gerardo Rodriguez 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
H. Ray Horn 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Shane Sands 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Daniel Leitch 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Trudy Veinot 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Justin Wojczynski 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Greg Compton 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
John C. Servis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony E. Guida 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Martin L. Rouck 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kelsie Calvo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Joseph A. Medley 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rhonda Thurman 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mike J. Morrison 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Joseph Deegan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tianna Richardville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ernesto Padilla-Preciado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
William E. Duvall 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Freddie D. Winston 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Elliott Soto- Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nichole Luce 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ignacio Cambray 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jose M. Camejo 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bradley S. Ross 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sarah Nicole Davidson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Annette Petersen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Wayne G. Minnock 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Israel Acevedo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Doug L. Anderson 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Aveory Faircloth 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Carl O'Callaghan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kelly J. Breen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jeffrey Skerrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Oscar S. Barrera, III 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
William G. Gowan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Jimenez Sanchez 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
H. Graham Motion 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Matt Kordenbrock 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Floki's Flight 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.40
Condensation 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.10



Cotton Candy Annie 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $28.30
Red Carpet Ready 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $46.40
Hoosier Philly 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $3.50
Secret Statement 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.50
Two Eagles River 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.90
Azzurro 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.60
Lantern's Candy 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.10
Rocket Can 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.90
Giroovin 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.50
Shell Shock 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.40
Towhead 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.20
Drive for Fun 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.70
Oncoming Train 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.30
Sono Grato 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.00
Sunny Isle Beach 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.10
Saint Eros Girl 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.70
Pretty Mischievous 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.80
Sue Ellen Mishkin 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $5.60
Conspiracy Fact 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.80
Lady Ocean 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.80
Full Charge 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.40
Mint 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.00
Suitable 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 1 1 100 $5.20
Ring Me Darling 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $20.30
Defining Purpose 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.70
Nepotism 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.90
Awesome Aaron 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.90
Fabulosity 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Joking Way 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.90
Ten Gauge 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.40
Wayakin 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.90
Alsanah 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.50
Pledgeofallegiance 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $9.40
Sweet Lady Ivanka 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 $6.30
Denington 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.90
Touch Code 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.00
Joey Freshwater 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.90
Midnight Raid 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $40.80
Paid in Full 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.20
Mulberry Street 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Girl Afraid 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.30
Beyblader 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
Summer Splash 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
Charlie's Penny 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Point Proven 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.50
Farmington Road 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $72.40
Bromley 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $48.10
Ballinonabudjet 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Deep State 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
Real News 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.10
Big Bad Diva 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.90
Brittle and Yoo 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
H. T. Xena 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.00
Out of Sorts 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.10
Top Gun Girl 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.30
Unifying 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.90
Sand Mountain 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $38.10
Corona Bolt 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.60
Scarlet Fusion 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
Traverse 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $24.70
American Pure 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.20
Music Street 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Lucksme 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.80
Vahva 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.00
Tumbarumba 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.30
Bay Street Money 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $16.60
Mean Sue 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Sabalenka 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $9.00
Ms Hayley 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.90
Justin's Quest 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.70



Invaluable 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.20
Ash Flat 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.30
Rewire 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.70
Dixie Fury 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.70
Take the Charge 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.10
Positano Sunset 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.60
Free Spirited 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.10
She Can't Sing 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.00
Freezing Point 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.40
Napa Candy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $47.80
County Final 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.00
Coppelia 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.90
Ipsum Gratus 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.20
Deus Ex Machina 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.50
Camp David 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.90
Loot the Moon 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.50
Pistolpackinpolly 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $27.60
Keystone Field 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.80
War Campaign 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.70
Charley Rude 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.70
Alexa Lou 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.30
Lucy Jane 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.30
Pioneer of Medina 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.90
Doctor Nash 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.10
Hot Pastrami 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.80
Fantail (GB) 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.10
Day Trade 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.90
Mumayaz 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.30
Midaswellrun 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.10
Let's Duet 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.90
The Queens Jules 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.10
Knocker Down 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.30
Determinedly 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Powerful 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.20
Worthington 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $9.10
Street Swagg 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.70
Donya Know It 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.20
Ari Oakley 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.70
Fire On Time 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $20.10
Parody 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.00
What a Country 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80
Bango 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.10
Medway Queen 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.70
Red Knobs 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.50
Hero Tiger 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.30
Olliemeister 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.10
Powder River 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.90
Laver 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.70
Marsalis 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Soaring Bird 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.80
Coach Jer's Joy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.70
Portilla 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
Debate 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.20
F Five 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.70
Gun Pilot 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $25.50
Royal Spa 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.60
Neutralize 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $85.80
Invulnerable 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.50
Dazzling Blue 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.50
Royal Take Charge 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.80
Thought 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.50
One Time Mo 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.30
Tiny Temper 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Famed 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.80
Justify My Love (BRZ) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $7.30
Edgee Angel 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.50
Story Hour 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $42.50
Gettin Paid 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $20.20
Bourbon Creed 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.80
Palace Coup 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.10



Waita Minute Hayes 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $37.70
Not Yet Charlie 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.20
Bubble Rock 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $5.30
Mr. Thunderstruck 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.10
Time for Trouble 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.10
Ruthless Rua 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.50
Blue Kentucky 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.70
Two Phil's 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.20
Montauk Point 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.70
Parents Pride 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.50
Need Some Money 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.80
Confidence Game 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $24.60
Charlee Mae 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.90
Grapnel 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.30
Trademark 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.10
Cortese 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Guard 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $53.70
River Boy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $20.50
Everyotherwon 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.30
Tonal Impact 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.20
Gimme Candy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.40
Spa City 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.70
Fast as Flight 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $10.80
Goldblooded 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.70
Mr. Wireless 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.10
Petit Verdot 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.40
Seal Beach 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.00
Can't Hush This 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.30
Seiver 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Catchusifyoucan 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.30
Big Beemster 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $28.60
Release McCraken 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.30
Four Dawn 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.00
Strava 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.40
Recker Point 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.00
Taxed 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Hey Boss 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.40
Hozier 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.90
Victory Formation 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.70
Will's Secret 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.20
Willtorun 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $59.80
Legionnaire 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $20.40
Instant Coffee 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.10
Canal 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.30
Britain's Kitten 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
Played Hard 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.90
Dalika (GER) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $5.70
Proxy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.10
Shady Road 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Joyful Applause 2 0 2 0 0 100 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Monocacy 3 0 1 1 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Winters Lion 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scotch No Rocks 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bluelightspecial 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hayes Strike 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Father Patrick 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
World of Wonder 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Social Mandate 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Favorite Uncle 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Spielman 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Let Me Love You 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Midsummer Soiree 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Verdandi 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Misty Veil 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Nineties Country 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Right of Rush 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grimes 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lord Grantham 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Simovitch 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cold as Hell 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Miacomet 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Silver Dust 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Trigger Happy 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
T Max 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Prairie Dunes 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gray Vixen 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Boss Ben 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Town Branch 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She's All Class 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mount Craig 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Shezz Koldazice 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cancel This 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
El Franco 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mugsy Malone 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mohaylady 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cyclone 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Patty Van Twinkle 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tango Charlie 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brazen Boy 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
High Class 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Funnybet 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
D'oro Street 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tales of Home 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Commerce Comet 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kid's Last Laugh 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shopper's Revenge 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
One Way Or Another 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Air Combat 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Bless the Kitten 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Big Dig 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Baby Billy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Skelly 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
New Roo 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Illiogami 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Perfect Happiness 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Here Mi Song 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
W W Crazy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
A Girl Like Me 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cost Basis 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hemp Heaven 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frigid Lady 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Starting Over 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Curly Jack 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fujin 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Icicles 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Run Classic 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Esser Fund 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Birthday Munnings 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sweet Beauty 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr Bob 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frog Town 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
West Warpath 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lovemesomeme 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steely Danza 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Angkor 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Permafrost 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stand for Freedom 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mija 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cees Get Degrees 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Inventing 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Stolen Base 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Graysonsmacho Gal 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Thorn 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Strobe 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Work of Fiction 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mighty Madison 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Twirled 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Yacht Rock (IRE) 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Coastal Charm 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rate Confirmation 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Fan Club 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Best Seller 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Peaceful Moment 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
No Easy Days 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blame Day 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Please Be Kind 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Joyful Cadence 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Warrior Johny 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sassy Sagey 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Peyton's College 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Endpoint 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Peabody 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alfie Solomons 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Communication Memo 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Norgay 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kant Believe It 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Coastal Chaos 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Majestic Flag 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Absolute Courage 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Solid Tune 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gianna's Gift 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sweet Slew 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Argumental 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gray Frost 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mendel's Secret 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maoilin 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strong Quality 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
He'smyhoneybadger 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ben Diesel 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Mean Machine 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hazy Command 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joyful Heart 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unkept Secret 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Agenda 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Intrepid Heart 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Frosted Diamond 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mustang Lady 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unsolved Mystery 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bellamore 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vow 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Customer Driven 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Slim Man 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
It Takes Heart 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Kentucky Joker 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Partyline 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Winterwood 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Iberville 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Push Button 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Reserve Currency 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Create Trouble 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Knockyoursocksoff 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Two Birds 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jet Setting 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ice Orchid 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Super Cat Lady 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Leblon 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Towing 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Triple Option 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Blue Line 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Poblano 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ampersand 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Perseverancia 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Holy Cross 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Save Grace 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Shezapistol 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Point Me By 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Drena's Star 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Zmuda 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Overly d'Oro 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sibelius 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Runway Magic 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Andy Cant 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Go Emi 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shortly 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Motagally 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mahaamel 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Onemorandthecheck 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
A. P. Lady 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lily's Creed 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
You're Avoiding Me 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Awesome Charge 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Amber Cascade 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jackie's Love 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ironsides 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Improbable Story 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Global Surprise 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Goodbetterbest 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Kunshan Bridge 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mobster 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Divine Leader 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
West Will Power 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
American Icon 3 0 0 2 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Surfer Dude 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maasai Warrior 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Inspeightoftrainer 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Accident 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sweet Valeria 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arthurian 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bru Na Boinne 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lead Actor 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
O'Conner Sunset 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Domitia Lucilla 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Test Pilot 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
French Composer 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Candy Raid 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frosted Departure 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Liam the Brave 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Backside Buzz 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Back Beat 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Extravagate 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spunk 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Boardwalk Queen 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ladan 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lighter Knot 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Happy Clouds 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cant Be Doin That 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
O Gangster 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hometown Hero 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Lady Envoy 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bonus Appreciation 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Booster Shot 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Talladega 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Aidanike 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Emerald Express 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Benevengo 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joan's Way 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Uncle Reg 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Irene 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nancy Spain 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sun Thunder 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hitting Bombs 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sweet Curalina 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lark's Mischief 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moment to Shine 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Emperor's Appeal 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
South Bend 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lansdowne 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Top Gunner 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Qaader 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Expect the Boss 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Be Here Now 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gonna Cut It 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Three Sport Coats 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carmichael 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
She's All Wolfe 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Morning Cup 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bandit Swanson 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bear Oak 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cami Cat 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Hello 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hendrix 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Key to Success 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Malibu Toast 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hal's Dream 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Divisibility 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Harmonica 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Escapologist 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roman Goddess 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zing 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Promise of Hope 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ten Days Later 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Adventuring 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ankyrah 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Born Flawless 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Seven Scents 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Waiting On Wendy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Barista 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saqeel 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fair Dinkum 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Happy American 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Myuddermamasapaint 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gormleys Got Game 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lake Tahoe 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gate Runner 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mo Shiro 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cashmeup 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Full Impact 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Away From Home 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fulsome 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
King's Mischief 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Klimt's Muse 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eyes of Gold 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Why Behave 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Olazabal 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ignitis 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Psychedelic 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lollygag 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Danger 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My My Munny 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Boudin 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Divine Hope 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zainalarab 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Deer District 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Guns n' Lilies 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Temper Time 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kiss Principal 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Teller to Sing 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scarlet Stripe 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Two by Two 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Family Man 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Take a Stand 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lemon Bomb 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cape Trafalgar 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Violent Gigi 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Money for Mischief 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elle'sbigseacret 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tartufo 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss T Too 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hidden Connection 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Filippo 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Overthought 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
What's to Do 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Forevamo 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Guided Arrow 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Payne 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Valiant Praise 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Dance Rhythms 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alejandro 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Time for Cupid 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Bourbonwithginger 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Key of Life 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sarah Harper 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Comedy Act 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Belfast Boy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Code for Success 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fliparino 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carcano 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cupids Payday 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Delightof the Nile 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lugan Knight 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Toeris 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sure Enough 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spare a Dime 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sir 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiltingatwindmills 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Safeen 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Prince of Roses 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Parkway 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
In Love (BRZ) 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bullseye Bun 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sweet Truffles 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moment 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
B Sudd 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kupuna 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fun and Feisty 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Liberty M D 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
El Gavilan 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Allo Enry 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sconsin 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moon Dog 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bourbon On Fire 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Classic Moment 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bengals Go 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Man Flintstone 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Good Fortune 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Celerity 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Southern Sky 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Far From Final 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sense of Heart 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Constitution Day 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
High Fashion 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flags Up 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cartier Cat 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Droppin G's 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frosty Diva 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Drop Anchor 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Montauk Daddy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gray Attempt 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Horse Daddy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strike Me Down 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Classic King 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Offlee Naughty 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jingle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jesuit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fairchild 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Microcap 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Longleggedlaverne 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mac's Time 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mejthaam 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crimaldi 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Patou Road 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Top Secret 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spankster 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Minnesota Ready 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lake Lucerne 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Play Action Pass 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tap Dancing Lady 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spend Benjamins 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Francatelli 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dog Red 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hellorhighwater 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Cawkab 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Woodline 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Napa Valley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Under the Gun 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bainbridge Dancer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
One Cool Dude 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arabian Prince 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
El Ahijado 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Broken Rib 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rock N June Bug 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frosted Grace 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dorothea 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shes All Woman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Surveillance 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Loma Vista 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lt. Junior Grade 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
King of Sting 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gulfstream Way 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Onenightstandards 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Diva Treva 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Repealing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flippant 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hashtag Lucky 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Official Business 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Love of My Life 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bold Adventure 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mo's Mojo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mystic Night 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Quaria Brava 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lucky Boss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Retaliated 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Let My People Go 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Puglia 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She's Keen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
No Burn 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Big Nick 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rye Humor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gallant Guy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Angitude 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Tiger Moon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Yellow Creek Road 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Icy River 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mohaafeth 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flatter Me Silly 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
T J Munnings 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Group Eighteen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
California Street 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Endless Sunset 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pure Panic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Itdowhatitdo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mariah's Princess 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
King's Ovation 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shinnecock Hills 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ready Pursuit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tempt Fate 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flashy Charge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Seize the Night 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Max Express 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Magic Palace 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Jumakan Bourbon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Recoded 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bankroll 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Tommy Lee 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr Creed 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Habitus 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Reds 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Double Dealer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nostalgia 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Souper Catch 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alfio 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Magical Act 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Williston Way 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nashoba's Joy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pixelate 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Complete Agenda 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alexis N Niko 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Current 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bodieful 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lofthouse 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Summer Autumn Rose 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grantham 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Plemmonston 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Palm Cottage 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Angel of the North 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Whiskey Double 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eagle Pass 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
King Doodle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Judy's Way 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Star Table 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Improbable Journey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Disappearing Act 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chrome's Right 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Policy Option 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Major Fed 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fore Left 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Island Mischief 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Smokey Lee 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rich Strike 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rum 'n Tonic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Believing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Wolfman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lookin Royal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brooklynn's Dabomb 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Atta Boy Anthony 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Iywaan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mud Puddle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cajun Brother 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Schmoozin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Isabel de Clare 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beverly Park 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Caldee 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Risk Manager 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bronze Beast 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Super Design 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Underdressed 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Keepcalmcarryon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nimrods 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Money Mike 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Contact Tracing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Duplicitous 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Good Fight 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Bella Brown 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bird Hunter 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Legendary Lore 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Turfy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lovely Princess 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Magic Quest 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
So Dialed In 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Laura's Charm 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Coastal Defense 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Girolamo's Attack 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Pete 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Annagangsta 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Code Name Kate 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
American Silver 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Monition 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Keen Mind 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stellar Tap 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hooperdrivesthboat 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiffany's Mo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nana's Gray 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Broadband 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Quotabelle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chasing Rainbows 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Knelcock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
La Chapeau 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr. Yasuda 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ball Gown 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Club Car 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Compelling Smile 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Injunction 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shrimpie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mason A. P. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mo Happy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bizzee Channel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crazy Legs Hirsch 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roughin the City 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Subdued 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Quality Star 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Money Pit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nimble Beast 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rogue Element 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Enchanted Nile 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Atras 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Malibu Time 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Laytown 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Suporb 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ain't She a Pistol 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alex Joon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Timehascome 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Xtrema 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
War Room 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tuanis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Totalizer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
B D Valeski 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Runnin' Ray 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Good Penny 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sunroof 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Be Like Water 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Out Work'n 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pontiffany 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flute Master 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Goldstart 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gemo Rain 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
No More Mask 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Flag Alert 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brawndo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Yodason 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Terranova 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Turtar Mara 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sweets Maker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sweet Baby Ray 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
California Angel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stonevicious 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Embrace 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chief Howcome 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Close Knit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Good Soldier 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scenic Masterpiece 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Actuator 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Distorted Secrets 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ragtime Blues 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cool Rags 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Waywardness 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Telephone Talker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Pass the Plate 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Foreign Exchange 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beach Kitten 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Back to Normal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Decision Maker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Huge Bigly 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Holiday House 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Golden Luna 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ancient Brown 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shadow Matter 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rock With You 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
First Crowned 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sis Boom Bob 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
B G Lee 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Queen Judith 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Leader of the Band 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moon Swag 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Western River 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Vintage Year 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sunny One 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
That Khenny 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roughly a Diamond 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Undisturbed 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sharp Hero 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Inbound 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wherewegoin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Verb 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Funky Music 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Long Range Toddy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
You Make Me Happy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Digital 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Louella Street 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rookery 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Don't Forget 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Dams Atitude 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Especially You 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lolas Beau 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Call Me Fast 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Old Point 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ain't Broke 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Commander 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Badgeball 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spankhurst 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maybe I Will 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Little Alex 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marching 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Amaryllis Kiss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ready for Change 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Label 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Romanichal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John's Rock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiwanaku 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paris Kentucky 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Loco 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Insolito 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Five Star General 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bow to None 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Romance Novel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Electromagnetic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiz Rye Time 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kenric 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spuns Son 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arlyne's Crown 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Kimberley Dream 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



O P Firecracker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jag Warrior 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Torontotoro 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sparty Sense 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ricochet 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cousin Larry 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dogwoodsmilliejane 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Silk Trade 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aggressivity 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Magilla 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Club 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Centurion 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mercy Warren 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Samui Sunset 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Destiny's Darling 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mailman Money 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Button Boy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Nicholas Jones 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grassroots 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carom 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
English Tavern 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eli 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arrogates Spirit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Powell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Supertaleofhoudini 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Militarist 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Common Bond 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Apple Ever After 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eyeofthebeholder 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eleven Central 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Puchi 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joy Enamorada 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Never Change 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Empire House 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
First Glimpse 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Coach 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Cool Runnings 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Casa de Goat 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dark Timber 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She's Gone 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Big Mozz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Girls House 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Calipari 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hazel Rah 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
St Andrews 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Wicked Wonder 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Southern District 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ferryboat 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cliquer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Division Street 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Juanita's Express 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Make Noise 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Let's Be Clear 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Princess of Cairo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cloud Without Rein 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spartan Army 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Midnight J J 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
C J All the Way 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fort Defiance 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Desoto's War 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lucky Lauren 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fair Game 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Briefcase Bully 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Higher Standard 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bet He's Ready 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Rupp N Ready 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Peekacho 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roc's Princess 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kavod 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spycraft 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00



Shaniah 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Edge to Edge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bluegrass Parkway 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Curly Ruth 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Malibu Star 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Keen Contender 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
C C's Kitten 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eclipsed 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stupendous 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Southern Sense 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cortado 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mundo Mix 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mischievous Rogue 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Commander Compton 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Seven and Seven 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hippodrome 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Explosive 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vale 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Uber Kirk 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dr. Perry 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Barstow 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kaiyas Song 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stanley Market 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Deceiver 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kidyounot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rolleston 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pistol 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bombdiggity 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
In My Opinion 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fighter in the Win 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Bee 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kittansett 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moti 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
York Tavern 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Released 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bye Bye Bertie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Makabim 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Minute Waltz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Primer Dimer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Calibrator 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mayan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fast and Flirty 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Canary 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gather in Bali 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bayshore Foxes 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chess Chief 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roderick 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Storm's Reflection 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Somebody Loves Me 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Twelve Volt Man 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
No Drama Momma 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steinbeck 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Take Care 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mucho 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Milliken 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dilmunia 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
One More Baby 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Magical Peapod 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Off the Charts 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Legerity 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Baffled 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Last Samurai 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mamzooj 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
On a Spree 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Je Suis Rapide 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Game Boy Benny 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Patriot Drive 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gus Gus 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Silvestre 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thirsty Betrayal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Prestonsbird 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dudley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Upstriker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bold Looker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Forever Home 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ethical Judgement 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Princesstapiture 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
More Than Vows 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shakedown Street 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Start Class 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Undercover Lady 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jams Top Shelf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Marple 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alexandros 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Criminal Defense 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Military Force 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dr. Forman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00


